## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING On the Proposed 2021 Atascosa County Budget

Pursuant to Local Government Code 111.007, notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at the Atascosa County Courthouse, in the County Courtroom, located at 1 Courthouse Circle Drive, Jourdanton, Texas 78026 on Monday September 21, 2020 at 9:00 am.

The Atascosa County Commissioners Court will consider the proposed annual budget and salaries for the budget year beginning January 1, 2021 and ending on December 31, 2021.

Any person may attend and participate in the hearings and all citizens are encouraged to attend. At the conclusion of the public hearing, the Commissioners Court shall take action on the proposed budget. "This budget will raise more total property taxes than last year's budget by \$1,792,172 which is a 6.9482342% increase from last year's budget, and of that amount \$781,686 is tax revenue to be raised from new property added to the tax roll this year." A copy of the proposed budget is available for public inspection at the office of Honorable Diane Gonzales, County Clerk, located at 1 Courthouse Circle Drive, Jourdanton, Texas 78026 or on the Atascosa County website at <a href="http://www.atascosacounty.texas.gov/page/atascosa.Budgets">http://www.atascosacounty.texas.gov/page/atascosa.Budgets</a>